ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

The annual fees structure for the 2024/2025 academic year have been fixed by the Board of Directors of the Lycée Français International Jacques Prévert d'Accra as follows:

FIRST REGISTRATION:

- 3 500 €uros per child, for the first registration (NON-REFUNDABLE)

FOLLOWING A PREVIOUS REGISTRATION:

- 2 100 €uros per child, following a previous de-registration (NON-REFUNDABLE)

DEVELOPMENT FUND:

- 200 €uros per child, contribution to the development fund to be paid reopening day in September (NON-REFUNDABLE)

PARTIAL SCHOOL SUPPLIES LEVEL FEE Kindergarten 172 € 1st grade 102 € 2nd grade 123 € 3rd grade 168 € 4th grade 118 € 5th grade 107 € Junior High School 65 € Senior High School 60 €

- Annual School Insurance: 39 €

	French	Ghanaian	Others
PS, MS, GS	4 650 €	5 550 €	6 000 €
CP, CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2	4 650 €	5 550 €	6 000 €
6ème, 5ème, 4ème, 3ème	5 600 €	6 900 €	7 400 €
2nde, 1ère, Terminale	7 700 €	9 300 €	10 200 €
	CP, CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2 6ème, 5ème, 4ème, 3ème	PS, MS, GS 4 650 € CP, CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2 4 650 € 6ème, 5ème, 4ème, 3ème 5 600 €	PS, MS, GS 4 650 € 5 550 € CP, CE1, CE2, CM1, CM2 4 650 € 5 550 € 6ème, 5ème, 4ème, 3ème 5 600 € 6 900 €

A penalty of 5% willbe applied to every late payment of fees.

FEES PAYABLE IN TWO INSTALLMENTS (*):

50% by reopening, September 2024 / 50% by reopening, January 2025. Fees are due in full once the semester starts.

For families of 4 children and more, a discount of 25% is applicable to the 4^{th} child (youngest) on the school tuition fees only.

(*) An advance of 500 \in on the 1st semester fees is due in May. Please note that this sum is non-refundable in case of departure. Failureto pay this feewould lead to the loss of the student's registration.

LEVEL	Lending of textbooks	Purchase of paperback books
$1^{\text{TH}} > 5^{\text{TH}} \text{ GRADE}$	24 €	-
6 TH GRADE	71 €	80 €
7 th GRADE	97 €	111 €
8 th GRADE	97 €	116 €
9 th GRADE	94 €	98 €
10 th GRADE	125 €	71 €
11 th GRADE	155 €	71 €
12 th GRADE	206 €	18 €

- Registration for the Baccalaureate: **183** €

- 11th grade Senior High School French exams: **137** €
- Registration to the DNB (Junior High School diploma): 50 €
- Entrance Test: 50 €
- APTIS Exam CM2 (5th grade): **50** €

OPTIONAL:

- IGCSE exam: 226 €
- DELF exam: **55 € 75 €**

FOR REGISTRATION PLEASE VISIT THE FOLLOWING LINK: https//lfaccra.family-administration.skolengo.net/connexion

